Marshall University

Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

10-3-2022

SR 22-23-04 EC

Marshall University Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions

Executive Committee Resolution

SR 22-23-04 EC Resolution to Amend By-Law # 9, Article IX of the Faculty Constitution

Be it resolved, that the Faculty Senate of Marshall University votes to amend By-Law #9, Article IX of *The Constitution of the Marshall University Faculty* as shown below.

CURRENT TEXT	PROPOSED TEXT
Faculty Senate meetings will be recorded and access to the recordings will be made available	, ,
_	to all members of the university community.
there.	

RATIONALE:

The current text prohibits the live broadcast and subsequent viewings of our meetings from remote locations. This change will allow members of the university community greater access to Faculty Senate proceedings.

FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:

APPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE: Sandal Senate:	DATE: September 29, 2022
DISAPPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE:	
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:	
READ:	_DATE: <i>loc3-22</i>
COMMENTS:	